No 00745	✓ #Pages 9 ——
Doc Tax	\$
Fee \$	PAMS 6.50
Fees Pd\$58.0	∞ Gen Fee § 51.56
Ck#	3235
Refund	Duə

THE STATE OF NEBRASKA SS MADISON COUNTY

This instrument filed for record the 5 day of March 20 19 at 8:30 A .M. and recorded in Book 2019 Page 00745

Diane S Trykodym Register of Deeds

SPACE ABOVE RESERVED FOR REGISTER OF DEEDS OFFICE RECORDING INFORMATION

RETURN TO: RANDALL G VAN ENKEVORT

E10972 HANSON ROAD

CLINTONVILLE WI 54929-9504

TITLE OF DOCUMENT: MECHANIC'S LIEN

MECHANIC'S LIEN

STATE OF NEBRASKA)
)
COUNTY OF MADISON)

BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned lien claimant, Big "R" Painting Services LLC located at E10972 Hanson Rd, in Clintonville located in the County of Waupaca in the State of Wisconsin with the zip code of 54929, hereby files a claim for a Mechanic's Lien against Shopko Stores Operating, CO., LLC located at 700 Pilgrim Way, in Green Bay located in the County of Brown in the State of Wisconsin in the zip code 54304, and hereinafter referred to as the "Owner," and any other persons, lenders, creditors or entities that have or may have a claim or interest in the below described real estate, and in support thereof states as follows:

BE IT KNOWN, that on 11/18/2018, the aforementioned Owner, did own the following described real estate property located in the County of Madison, in the State of Nebraska to wit:

The property being located at Store #048, 2005 Krension St, in the City of Norfolk, Nebraska 68701, and together with any improvements and other buildings, if any, is hereinafter referred to as the "Premises," with said real estate having the permanent index identification number of APN: 03590280023 and the legal property description as follows:

Replat 2 of Lot 1-R, Blk 1 Of Replat Of Shopko Acres Lot 1, Blk 1

On 11/18/2018, the Lien Claimant entered into a written contract with the aforementioned Owner to fitting room upgrade on said Premises for the original total sum of\$7,000.00, which became due and payable upon completion of the build and/or project services.

The Lien Claimant satisfactorily completed and fulfilled its obligation to fitting room upgrade on the aforementioned Premises on 12/12/2018, and the Owner having inspected and approved of the work completed. To date the Lien Claimant has received a down payment toward the project build in the amount of \$0.00, thus leaving a balance due of \$6,713.00.

Lien Claimant, in good faith, provided the agreed upon labor and materials needed to fitting room upgrade at the request of the Owner of the Premises. A final invoice was provided to the Owner itemizing cost of materials and labor with a request for final payment. Furthermore, 2 months have elapsed since the Owner was provided with the final balance due.

The Lien Claimant hereby states and affirms that there is a total outstanding balance of\$6,713.00 in which the aforementioned party has neglected and, after repeated collection attempts, refuses to submit payment. It is due to the Owner's breach of contract that the Claimant is entitled to have imposed a lien on the aforementioned and herein described property, along with any and all improvements located on the premises for the total outstanding sum owed, in addition to any interest and collection costs allowable by law pursuant to the State of Nebraska Statutes.

Big "R" Painting Services LLC E10972 Hanson Rd Clintonville Wisconsin 54929

(Signature)

Randy Van Enkevort

Owner

2-5-19

(Date)

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEBRASKA) } ss.
COUNTY OF MADISON)
is the Lien Claimant and that s/he has read to contents thereof, and that all statements therein his/her belief and knowledge.	duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that s/he the foregoing claim for the lien and knows the in contained are true and correct to the best of 5-209.
ROBERTA A. MOELLER Notary Public State of Wisconsin	Big "R" Painting Services LLC E10972 Hanson Rd Clintonville Wisconsin 54929 (Signature) Randy Van Enkevort Owner 2~5~19 (Date)
(Notary Signature) ROBERTA A. MOELLER (Notary Printed Name) My commission expires on: 1-19-2021	, ,

United States Bankruptcy Court, District of Nebraska

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

4/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense (other than a claim entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(9)). Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

P	art 1: Identify the Cl	aim						
1.	Who is the current creditor?	Big "R" Painting S Name of the current creditor Other names the creditor to	or (the person or	entity to be paid for this cla				
2,	Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	No Yes. From whom?						
Where should notices and payments to the creditor be sent?		Where should notices to the creditor besent? Big "R" Painting Services LLC		Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (If different)			e sent? (if	
	Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure (FRBP) 2002(g)	Name E10972 Hanson Rd.		Name				
	(1101)2002(9)	Number Street Clintonville	WI	54929	Number	Street		
		City Contact phone 715-823 Contact email randyva		ZIP Code	City Contact phon Contact email	ne	ate	
١.	Does this claim amend one already filed?	☑ No ☐ Yes. Claim numbe	er on court clain	ns registry (ifknown)	.	Filed or	1	/ YYYY
5.	Do you know if anyone else has filed a proof of claim for this claim?	☑ No ☐ Yes. Who made the	e earlier filling?					

Part 2: Give Informati	on About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed					
6. Do you have any number you use to identify the debtor?	No Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:					
7. How much is the claim?	\$					
8. What is the basis of the claim?	Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card. Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c). Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.					
9. Is all or part of the claim	Services performed					
secured?	Nature of property: Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim. Motor vehicle Other. Describe: Basis for perfection: Mechanic's Lein Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.) Value of property: \$ 2,971,898.00 Amount of the claim that is secured: \$ 0.00 (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7.)					
	Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: \$ 6,713.50					
	Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)% ☐ Fixed ☐ Variable					
10. Is this claim based on a lease?	✓ No Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. \$					
11. Is this claim subject to a right of setoff?	☑ No ☑ Yes. Identify the property:					

12. Is all or part of the claim entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)? A claim may be partly priority and partly nonpriority. For example, in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.	Up to \$ person Wages bankru 11 U.S Taxes 6 Contrib	tic support obligations (including all C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). 2,850* of deposits toward purchase al, family, or household use. 11 U.S., salaries, or commissions (up to \$ptcy petition is filed or the debtor's I.C. § 507(a)(4). or penalties owed to governmental utions to an employee benefit plan Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 5 re subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and	e, lease, or rental of proper i.C. § 507(a)(7). 2,850*) earned within 180 pusiness ends, whichever in the control of the cont	ty or services for days before the is earlier.	Amount entitled to priority \$ \$ \$ \$ s and date of adjustment.
claim entitled to administrative priority pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(9)?	by the Deb which the	te the amount of your claim arisi tor within 20 days before the dat goods have been sold to the Deb usiness. Attach documentation s	e of commencement of the tor in the ordinary course	ne above case, in	-
Part 3: Sign Below	•				
The person completing this proof of claim must sign and date it. FRBP 9011(b). If you file this claim electronically, FRBP 5005(a)(2) authorizes courts to establish local rules specifying what a signature is. A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.	I am the trule in a gual i understand the amount of the collaboration in	editor. editor's attorney or authorized ager ustee, or the debtor, or their authori rantor, surety, endorser, or other co at an authorized signature on this F laim, the creditor gave the debtor o d the information in this Proof of Cla penalty of perjury that the foregoing te 2/8//9 (mm/dd/yyy of the person who is completing Randali Glen Van Enkevo	zed agent. Bankruptcy Ruled debtor. Bankruptcy Ruled for Graim serves as an redit for any payments receision and have a reasonable gistrue and correct.	005. acknowledgment the level toward the delete that the Information of the level o	bt.
		First name Owner	Middle name	Last name	
	Title	Big "R" Painting Services,	LLC		
	Company	Identify the corporate servicer as the		nt is a servicer.	
	Address	E10972 Hanson Road Number Street Clintonville City	WI State	54929 ZIP Code	
	Contact phone	715-823-5943	Email	randyvan@fro	ntiernet.net

Big "R" Painting 2018

E10972 Hanson Rd Clintonville, WI 54929

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
12/13/2018	1856

P.O. No.	Terms	Project
2014-110	Net 30	

Quantity	Description	Rate	Amount
76.5 1 1	Labor to complete fitting room contract レウルだル NE Materials Travel expense	70.00 308.50 1,050.00	5,355.00 308.50 1,050.00
		Total	\$6,713.50

्ट सहार ही	wii ii	ijs			
Work	Order			Shor	
Date:	9/5/2018				
Store #:	Shopko S		Contractor:	Big "R" Painting Services I	LLC
Address:		zion Street E 68701-4601	Address:	E10972 Hanson RD Clintonville WI 54929	
	110/10/11,11	2 00/07 100/		Children VI G 1020	
			Contact:	Randy Van Enkevort	
Work Ord	er Number	2018-110	Telephone:	715-823-5943	
Project Na	ame:	Fitting Room Upgrade			
Description	on of Work	Miscellaneous Carpentry, Pal	nting, & Flooring		
Proposal: furnish all Scope:	abor and m	consideration of the sum compaterials, do all work and agree materials, labor, equipment an	to all conditions called for i	n the following proposal.	
		el system hardware replaceme			
			October 1991		
Contract I	Basis:		Lump Sum Il applicable sales tax)	X Time and Material, N (Includes all applical	
Start Date	:	11/26/2018	Completion Date:	12/15/2018	
		sary for consideration of pro To Exceed Amount	oosal.)		Amount \$7,000.00
		ote: Estimated Breakdown o 0.00; Expense = \$4,000.00)	f costs -		
Taxes m	ust be inc	luded for acceptance of w		Rate: 5.00%	Included
				Work Order Total	\$7,000.00
ShopKo S	itores Ope	rating CO., LLC	Contractor	By & Parting	Pen-vices (CC
Mike Ferg	ison	11/6/2018	By Randy Va	in Enkevort (Owner)	te 11 -18-18
Project Ma		Date	Italiay VE	Type / Print Name and Tit	le
Bus. Admi	n Mar	Date	Address E10	972 Hanson Road	
Dus. Auill	ii wgi	Date	City Clintonvill	e State WI	Zip ###
Business Ad	ministration Us				•
Appropriation	n#:	#181530	Phone No. 715		<u></u>
Account #:		#852840		##	~
Sub-Project :	F:	#400	Vendor ID #		_
This I	•	bject to and Governed by ditions on Reverse Side	Sole Proprietor x	Partnership	Corporation